

Office of the Town Clerk

Onorina Z. Maloney, CMMC Town Clerk

50 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA 01824-3190 978-250-5205 FAX 978-250-5208

Raymonde R. Legrand Assistant Town Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

I, Onorina Z. Maloney, Town Clerk of Chelmsford, Massachusetts do hereby certify the following vote taken under Article 19 at the October 20 second adjourned session of the 2011 Fall Annual Town Meeting held at the Chelmsford Senior Center 75 Groton Road, North Chelmsford. The meeting was called to order at 7:30 pm by Moderator Richard DeFreitas. The electronic devices recorded 124 Town Meeting Representatives which satisfied the quorum of 82.

ARTICLE 19. Ms. Susan E. Carter, Planning Board Chair, moves that the Town amend the The Town Code, Chapter 195, "Zoning Bylaw", Article II "Districts", sub-section, § 195-3, "Official Zoning Map" to change from RB Single Residence to RC General Residence, the following parcels:

16-22-1; 16-22-2;

17-22-3; 17-22-4; 17-22-5; 17-22-6;

17-84-1; 17-84-2; 17-84-3; 17-84-4; 17-84-5; 17-84-6;

22-92-1; 22-92-2;

23-92-1; 23-92-2; 23-92-3; 23-92-4; 23-92-5; 23-92-6; 23-92-7; 23-92-8; 23-92-9; 23-92-51;

as shown on the following Map (Attached to this certificate of vote)

Board of Selectmen and Planning Board recommend approval of this article. Finance Committee has no recommendation of this article.

The electronic voting devices recorded the following votes:

YES:

128

NO:

ABSTENTIONS: 2

Article 19 carried by 2/3 vote.

Onorina Z. Maloney, Town Clerk